RESOLUTION 2022-141

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT
FY 2022 CAPITAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PHASE IT-
IMPROVEMENTS TO CLOVER HILL ROAD FROM TULIP LANE
TO N.J. ROUTE 34

WHEREAS, Colts Neck Township directed T&M Associates to solicit
bids for the FY 2022 Capital Road Improvement Program Phase II for improvements to
Clover Hill Road from Tulip Lane to N.J. Route 34 to include milling, conerete curb,
installation of HMA base course and surface course, driveway reconstruction, drainage

modifications, line striping as well as other work of any type or description necessary for
completion of the project; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer received nine {9) bids, and has made
a recommendation to award the following contract, subject to the review and approval of
New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the ‘Township Committee of
Colts Neck Township that it hereby awards a contract in this regard as follows:

Vendor: Earle Asphalt Company, Inc.
P.O.Box 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
Feotal Bid:

Budget Account No. (C-02—070-228

Amount: $404,513.13

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, John Antonides, Chief Financial Officer
has hereby certified that funds are available under the account listed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded
to the following:

Earle Asphalt Company, Inc.., Vendor;
Glenn Gerken, Township Engineer;

John Antonides, Chief Financial Officer; and
Meghan Bennett, Esq., Township Attomey.

P

I, Trina Lindsey, do hereby certify the
foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a
Resolution passed by the Township
Committee of Colts Neck Township during a
regular meeting held on the 10% day of
August 2022

Trina Tindsey, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF VOTE
MS | Yes | No! NV | Ab
Mayvor Bartolomeo X
Deputy Mavor Fitzpatrick X
Torchia Buss X
Rizzuto 5 X
Viola M X

M -Moved 8§ - Seconded X - indicates vote NV -Not Voting  Ab - Absent




